
PINELLAS COUNTY

p^ METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
310 Court Street Clearwater, Florida 33756 (727) 464-8200 Phone
2nd Floor (727) 464-8201 Fax

July 28, 2015

Mr. Brian Beaty
Government Liaison

Florida Department of Transportation, District 7
11201 N. McKinley Drive, MS 7-500
Tampa, FL 33612

RE: Administrative Amendment to the Pinellas County MPO

Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) for FY 2014/15 - 2018/19

Dear Mr. Beaty:

On July 28, 2015, the Pinellas MPO administratively amended the FY 2014/15 -
2018/19 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) to include:

Project #434806-1: SR 693/S Pasadena Av from E of SR 699/Blind Pass Rd to.

Park St, resurfacing

The FY 15-19 TIP has been modified to reflect the three month gap between July 1,
2015, and September 30, 2015, because of the overlap between state and fiscal years.

If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

Whit Blanton, FAICP Executive Director
Pinellas County
Metropolitan Planning Organization

WB:ck

Attachment:
STP amendment form

PINELLAS AREA TRANSPORTATION STUDY

MPO WEBSITE: www.pinellascounty.org/mpo



The preparation of this report has been financed in part through grant[s] from the Federal Highway
Administration and Federal Transit Administration, U.S. Department of Transportation, under the State Planning

and Research Program, Section 505 [or Metropolitan Planning Program, Section 104(f)] of Title 23, U.S. Code.

The contents of this report do not necessarily reflect the official views or policy of the U.S. Department of
Transportation.

Transportation Improvement Program Amendment STIP Amendment Number:
FY2014/15-2018/19
** This STIP is in an MPO Area **

TIP Page Number: Attached** This is an Administrative STIP **
On Tuesday,July 28,2015, the Pinellas MPO Metropolitan Planning Organization amended the Transportation Improvement Program
that was developed and adopted in compliance with Title 23 and Title 49 in a continuing, cooperative and comprehensive transportation
planning process as a condition to the receipt of federal assistance. By signature below, the MPO representative certifies that the TIP
amendment was adopted by the MPO Board as documented in the supporting attachments. This amendment will be subsequently
incorporated into the MPOs TIP for public disclosure.

The amendment does not adversely impact the air quality conformity or financial constraints of the STIP.

The STIP Amendment is consistent with the Adopted Long Range Transportation Plan. (Page NumberObjective 4.2, Pg 4-40)
This document has not been approved

This document has not been approved
Metropolitan Planning Organization Chairman or Designee

1.1 FDOT District Representative or Designee District 07. y )11

This document has not been approved tThis document has not been approvedl

Federal Aid Management Manager or Designee Federal Authorization

STIP amendment criteria:
A - The change adds new individual projects to the current STIP

An air conformity determination must be made by the MPO on amended projects within the non-attainment or maintenance areas
E - The MPO is not in an air quality non-attainment or maintenance area.

Project NameSR 693/S PASADENA AV FROM E OF SR 699/BLIND PASS RD TO PARK ST
Status ITEM Eer Description

Fund IPhasel < FY 2015| FY 2015| FY 2016| FY 2017| FY 20181 FY 2019| > FY 201 All Years

3riginal STIP

o.ool o.ool o.ool 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.00

Proposed Project 434806 1 AM SR 693/S PASADENA AV FROM E OF SR 699/BLIND PASS RD TO PARK ST
S LANES
MANAGED BY FDOT

SA CST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,008,250,00 0.00 0.00 2,008,250.00
ACSAPE 0.00 0.00 774,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 774,OOO.OC
DDRPE 59,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 59,250.00
DIH PE 0.00 10,B50.00| 1,007.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,857-OC
DS PE 28,839.00 18,820.00 0.00 o.oo 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,659-OC

:unding Source After Change 254569 1 AD PE CONSULTANT/ MITIGATION/ENVIRONMENTAL CONTINGENCY

MANAGED BY FDOT
SA PE 0.00 0.00 754,088.00 328,710.0^ 380,026.00 0.00 0.00 1,462,824.00

Funding Source Balance Before
Change 88,089.00 29,870.00 1,529,095.00 328,710.00 2,388,276.00 4,363,840.00

Funding Source Balance After
f~\ hange*w» 754,088.00 328,710.00 380,026.00 1,462,824.00

Net Change to Funding Source -88,089,00 -29,670.00 -775,007.00 -2,008,250.00 -2,901,016.00

Proposed Project Before Change
Proposed Project After Change 88,089.00 29,670.00 775,007.00 2,008,250.00 2,901,016.00

Net Change to Project 88,089.00 28,670.00 775,007.00 2,008.250.00 2,901,016.00

Net Change to Funding Source -88,089.00 -29,670.00 -775,007.00 -2,008,250.00 -2,901,016.00

Net Change to Proposed Project 88,089.00 29,670.00 775,007.00 2,008,250.00 2,901,016.00

Net Change to STIP


